
Form 4.20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

05839524 

Name of Company 

Havetolove Ltd 

1/We 

Gordon Smythe Goldie, Bulman House, Regent Centre, Gosforth, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE3 
3LS 

Allan David Kelly, Bulman House, Regent Centre, Gosforth, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE3 3LS 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 
as at 30 April 2014 

Mh 
Signed ni Date 30 April 2014 

Tait Walker 

Bulman House 
Regent Centre, Gosforth 

Newcastle upon Tyne 
NE3 3LS i | 

*A37FWRIO" 

A27 
Ref 1000348/GSG/ADK/MJH/AG 98/05/2014 #27 

Software Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow COMPANIES HOUSE 

For Official Use 



rd Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Havetolove Ltd 

on the 30 April 2014 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true. 

Full Name LATE WA LTON 

Signed £ be 

Dated 304 Ayil oly 



Havetolove Ltd 
Statement Of Affairs as at 30 April 2014 

A- Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 
£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets: 
Property Improvements 11,501 00 NIL 

Fittings and Equipment 9,304 00 NIL 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors NIL 

Signature bib oae_ AU ha) doll 



Havetolove Ltd 
Statement Of Affairs as at 30 April 2014 

At - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) NIL 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors NIL 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
NIL 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders NIL 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges NIL 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade Creditors 179,097 60 
Directors 1,000 00 
H M Revenue & Customs - PAYE 2,500 09 

H M Revenue & Customs - VAT 32,069 80 
214,667 49 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (214,667 49) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (214,667 49) 

{ssued and called up capital 
Ordinary Shareholders 100 00 

100 00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (214,767 49) 

Signature Elihh—=~ Date Jol :



preeds.iepuosyoog 

Havetolove Ltd 

Notes to the Director(s) Statement of Affairs Dated: 30 April 2014 

Property Improvements 

Property improvements with a net book value of £11,501, 1s estimated to realise nil as the 
property 1s a leasehold and does not belong to the company 

Fittings and Equipment 

Fittings and equipment with a net book value of £9,304, 1s estimated to realise nil on a 
forced sale basis 

Stock & Work in Progress 

The value of the stock and work in progress 1s estimated after taking into consideration 

the costs of completion and potential reservation of title claims 

Prescribed Part 

The Prescribed Part (Section 176(A) of the Act) 1s a proportion of floating charge asset 
realisations, net of costs, which are set aside for the benefit of unsecured creditors. The 

Prescribed Part applies to floating charges created on or after 15 September 2003 only. 

The Prescribed Part is calculated using a formula laid down in the Actas follows 

e 50% of the net property up to £10,000, 

e 20% of the net property in excess of £10,000, 
e Subject to a maximum amount of £600,000 

The Prescribed Part is not applicable in this instance as there is no floating charge holder, 
and as such, any funds available under the floating charge will be available to the 
unsecured creditors. 

Trade & Expense Creditors 

The amounts due to trade and expense creditors are taken from the books and records of 
the Company, and are stated inclusive of VAT. Inclusion does not constitute an 
admission that there is now or has been in the past any legal liability upon the Company 
of the whole or part of the amount shown 

General 

The Statement of Affairs does not include any provision for the costs of administering the 
Liquidation 

hod 
TAIT WALKER TURNAROUND AND INSOLVENCY Havetolove Ltd Report to Creditors 

Private & Confidential — Not for publication 


